

f  
ITEM NO.208

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18079-18080/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 14/10/2009 in SA No.1551/1997,SA No.1552/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

PERIASAMY @ SAMBAGOUNDER & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJALAKSHMI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for final disposal)

Date: 02/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.Prabhakar,Adv.  
Mr. R.Chandrachud,Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Prashar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG. Har.  
Mrs. Vivekta Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Tarjit Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. R.Satish Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Parivesh Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Anjali Chauhan,Adv.  
Mr. S.Nanda Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. V.N.Raghupaty,Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As requested by the counsel for the respondents,  
stand over for four weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]  
COURT MASTER