

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3-4/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 243-244/2013

PERIASAMY @ SAMBAGOUNDER & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJALAKSHMI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for withdrawal of civil appeal)

Date : 01/12/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Parasher, Adv.
Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Parivesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. M.S. Saran Kumar, Adv.
Mr. P. Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. Ranjeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.Nos.3-4 are filed for seeking permission to withdraw the Civil Appeals submitting, inter alia, that the parties have settled the dispute among themselves. Accordingly, I.As. are allowed. The Civil Appeals stand dismissed as withdrawn.

(SUMAN WADHWA)

AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)

COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.Nos. 3-4
IN
CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 243-244 OF 2013

Pariasamy @ Sambagounder & Anr.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Rajalakshmi & Ors.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

I.A. Nos.3-4 are filed for seeking permission to withdraw the Civil Appeals submitting, inter alia, that the parties have settled the dispute among themselves. Accordingly, I.As. are allowed. The Civil Appeals stand dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J
(UDAY UMESH LALIT)

New Delhi;
Date: 01.12.2015.