

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3-4/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 243-244/2013

PERIASAMY @ SAMBAGOUNDER & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJALAKSHMI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for withdrawal of civil appeal)

Date : 11/12/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER